Position Control System Products
Position Feedback Cylinders 7.3-7.9
Position Feedback Cylinder
Rod Lock 7.10-7.11
Position Feedback Cylinder
Accessories 7.12-7.15
Position Feedback Pneu-Turn 7.16-7.24
Position Control System 7.25-7.36

Bimba Position Feedback Cylinders
7.6
How to Order
PFC-0912-BFP
MOUNTINGSTANDARD STROKE LENGTHS
1 = 1"
1.25 = 1.25"
Standard Strokes:
1", 2", 4", 6", 8", 12", 18" and 24"
BORE SIZE
09 - 1-1/16"
17 - 1-1/2"
31 - 2"
50 - 2-1/2"
70 - 3"
Approximate Power Factors
1-1/16" = 0.9
1-1/2" = 1.7
2" = 3.1
2-1/2" = 5.0
3" = 7.0
For example, a PFC-0912-BFP will exert
a force of 0.9 times the air line pressure;
a PFC-506-XB will exert a force of 5.0
times the air line pressure, etc.
Blank - Front nose
BF - Block front
X - Universal mount
The model number of all Position Feedback Cylinders
consists of three alphanumeric clusters. These desig-
nate product type, bore size and stroke length, and
mounting style and options. Please refer to the charts
below for an example of model number PFC-0912-
BFP.  This is an 1-1/16" bore, 12" stroke Position
Feedback Cylinder with block front mounting and a
plug connector.
OPTIONS
B - Bumpers
EE - 0.375 - 3/8"
extra rod
extension, etc.
L - Low friction1
P - Plug connector
1 Low friction option
includes special seals
and lubrication. Rod
Wiper is omitted.
p
n
eu
a
ir
e
Bimba Position Feedback Cylinders
7.8
B
I
J
K
L
M
C
E
F
H
A + STROKE
M
6" LEADS FROM
LRT PROBE
N
O

PFCL - 09 12 - X P
All prices are F.O.B. Monee, Illinois and are subject to change without notice.
How to Order
Dimensions*
p
n
eu
a
ir
e
• The Rod Lock is not a safety device.
• Do not use for intermediate stopping; the cylinder is designed
to prevent drift from a stationary position.
• Load weight must not exceed the stated holding force for the
cylinder.
• Do not release rod lock if full pressure is present on either
extend or retract. Uncontrolled motion will result that could
damage internal components or cause personal harm.
Operating Medium: Air
Operating Pressure: 50psi minimum (to actuate lock piston)
125psi maximum
Temperature Range: -20 to +200 degrees F
Lubrication: HT-99
Cylinder Body: 304 stainless steel
Rod Guide: Aluminum
Cap: Anodized aluminum
Piston and Rod Seal: Buna-N
Rod and Pivot Bushing: Sintered bronze
Piston Rod: Hard chrome plated carbon steel
Expected Service Life: 5 million cylinder actuations
1 million lock actuations
How It Works
Engineering Specifications*
Rod Lock Holding Forces Operating Guidelines/Product Precautions
Bore Holding Force
(Pounds)
3/4" (04) 40
1-1/16" (09) 90
1-1/2" (17) 170
2" (31) 310
2-1/2" (50) 500
3" (70) 700
DOWEL PINS
ROD CLAMP
CAM
PISTON
• Dowel pins ride in the cam groove.
•When air pressure is present, piston actuates and dowel pins follow cam to
open position, allowing piston rod to travel freely through clamp.
• In absense of pressure, the spring actuates piston and dowels follow to
closed position, activating the rod clamp.
ROD LOCK PISTON
PISTON CAP
PISTON SEAL
SPRING
FLAT WASHER
SEAL RETAINER
BUTTONHEAD CAP SCREW
CAM
ROD GUIDE
ROD WIPER ROD BUSHING
ROD CLAMP
DOWEL PIN
PORT: 50 PSI MIN ACTIVATES
PISTON TO RELEASE CLAMP
ROD SEAL
UNCLAMPED CLAMPED
*PFC specifications are on page 7.15.
Bimba Position Feedback Cylinder Rod Lock
Position Feedback